To:

the IUGS Council
via

IUGS President
Qiuming Cheng

Potsdam, January, 18" 2020

Candidates for the IUGS Nomination Committee
for the period 2024-2028

Dear Council members,
Dear President Qiuming,

It is the Council to vote for 6 candidates for the next Nomination
Committee which will be chaired by the next Past-President Qiuming
Cheng.

On behalf of the outgoing Nomination Committee | submit a list with
11 candidates, out of which two have been proposed by adhering
members of [UGS through their National Committee.

The candidates were selected based on their scientific standing and
their international network. We tried to keep a geographic balance
and put especial effort on gender. All candidates expressed their
preparedness to serve via e-mail to the chair of the current
nomination committee.

On behalf of the IUGS Nomination Committee

Sincerely yours

Roland Oberhansli
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Nominating Committee

Chair
Prof. Dr. Roland Oberhaensli (Germany)
Email: iugs@geo.uni-potsdam.de

NC Members

Ms. Ruth Allington (UK)

Dr. Hernani A.F. Chaves (Brazil)

Dr. Dong Shuwen (China)

Dr. Marko Komac (Slovenia)

Dr. Read Brown M. Mapeo (Botswana)
Dr. Suzanne Y. O'Reilly (Australia)
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mailto:roland.oberhaensli@geo.uni-potsdam.de

Asfawossen Asrat asfawossena@gmail.com Ethiopia m
Ismar De Souza Carvallo iIsmar@geologia.ufrj.br Brasil* m
Daekyo Cheong dkcheong@kangwon.ac.kr Korea m
Faredddudin fareedromani@gmail.com India* m
Suzanne Mahlburg Kay smkl6@cornell.edu USA w
Asch Kiristine Kristine.Asch@bar.de Germany w
Anna Nguno, GSN Anna.Nguno@mme.gov.na Namibia w
Shuzhong Shen szshen@nigpas.ac.cn China m
Jose Pedro Calvo Sorando jpcalvo@geo.ucm.es Spain m
Jorge Gomez Tapias mapageo@sgc.gov.co Colombia m
Tatiana Tolmacheva Tatiana Tolmacheva@vsegei.ru Russia w

* nominated by National Committee
Short characterization of Candidates (CV’s attached separately)
Asfawossen Asrat asfawossena@gmail.com Ethiopia m

Treasurer of the Geological Society of Africa,
Member of the UNESCO Global Geopark Council.

Ismar De Souza Carvallo ismar@geologia.ufrj.br Brasil* m
Nominated by NC Brasil

Daekyo Cheong dkcheong@kangwon.ac.kr Korea m
Co-Chair 371" IGC in Busan Korea. Korean Geological Society

Faredddudin fareedromani@gmail.com India* m

nominated by NC India, former concillor of the Geologcal Society of India,
former Editor of EPISODES

Suzanne Mahlburg Kay smkl6@cornell.edu USA w
Former President of GSA
Asch Kiristine Kristine.Asch@bar.de Germany w

IUGS Vice-President, CGMW Vice-President Europe,
Member of the [IUGS Commission on Geoscience informatics CGI

Anna Nguno, GSN Anna.Nguno@mme.gov.na Namibia w
Deputy director of regional geoscience Geologicla Survey of Namibia,
Geological Society of Africa, IUGS Giraf netwitk CGI

Shuzhong Shen szshen@nigpas.ac.cn China m
Chair of ICS subcomission of Perminan Stratigraphy,
Member of IUGS DDE big science program

Jose Pedro Calvo Sorando jpcalvo@geo.ucm.es Spain m
IUGS Secretary General 2012-2016
Former Director of the Spanish Geological Survey IGME

Jorge Gomez Tapias mapageo@sgc.gov.co Colombia m
Geologial Survey of Colombia, CGMW Vice-President south America
Tatiana Tolmacheva Tatiana_Tolmacheva@vsegei.ru Russia w

VSEGEI All Russian Geological Institute
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